4608 W. 61st
Little Rock, AR 72209

SPB.AR.GO
ARKANSAS BUREAU OF STANDARDS ~ Bucau@ASis AR Gov
FEE SCHEDULE

Effective January 1, 2012

Mass Echelon 11

NBS/NIST Class “F” Test Test with
Adjustment

Up to and including 10 Ibs or 5 kg $7.00 $21.00

Over 10 Ibs or 5 kg and including 50 Ibs or 30 kg $12.00 $36.00

Over 50 Ibs or 30 kg and including 1000 Ibs or 500 kg $18.00 $54.00

Over 1000 Ibs or 500 kg and including 2500 Ibs or 1250 kg $40.00 $120.00

Volume Test

Up to and including 5 gallons or 20 liters $40.00

Special Tests or Services (Not Listed in Fee Schedule) $50.00 per hour

Cleaning of Standards, Handling& Packing $50.00 per hour

Annual Testing and Inspection of Grain Moisture Meters Test

Annual Inspection and Testing $50.00

Calibration $50.00

Recertification $50.00

Placing New or Rejected Meters in Service $50.00

Noncompliance Reports for Rejected Meters $50.00

Special Testing or services not listed in the fee schedule $50.00 per hour
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